Advanced
                          AD1117-XX
1/9                                             www.advsemi.com Ver.0.10
1A Low Dropout Regulator
SCSI-II Active Terminator
ORDERING INFORMATION
TO-220
3-PIN
TO-263
3-PIN
SOT-223
3-PIN
PLASTIC
SOIC 8 PIN
SOT-89
3-PIN
TO-252
DPAK
Oper. Temp.
Range
AD1117U AD1117T AD1117M3 AD1117S AD1117M1 AD1117R  -40°C to +85°C
AD1117U-X AD1117T-X AD1117M3-X AD1117S-X AD1117M1-X AD1117R-X  -40°C to +85°C
X= Output Voltage (X = 1.5V, 2.5V, 2.85V, 3.0V, 3.3V, 5.0, or Blank for Adjustable)
PIN CONNECTIONS
FEATURES
• Guaranteed 1A Output